11/16/2015 503571775

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3618402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE SEWELL	11/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRYSTAL CLEAR INNOVATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	42352 LONG GULCH ROAD	
City:	CRAWFORD	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81415	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14632373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (267)543-5413

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@patentlawyerusa.com Correspondent Name: JOSEPH TERZO, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 1518 WALNUT STREET, 15TH FL SUITE 1506

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEWELL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH TERZO
SIGNATURE:	/JT/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment pg 1#page1.tif source=Assignment pg 2#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037053 FRAME: 0001 503571775

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, George Sewell, is the sole inventor and owner ("INVENTOR") of the United States Patents and Patent Application (collectively, "Patents and Patent Application") listed below:

U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. Filing Date

Title

14/632,373

02/26/2015

TIRE STEM TORQUE DEVICE

AND WHEREAS, Crystal Clear Innovations LLC ("Crystal Clear"), a Colorado Limited Liability Company, agreed on November 16, 2015 to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor does hereby acknowledge that he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Crystal Clear, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patents and Patent Application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed based upon said Patents and Patent Application in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted based upon said Patents and Patent Application in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents based upon said Patents and Patent Applications to Crystal Clear, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND Inventor does hereby covenant and agree that it will communicate to Crystal Clear, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Inventors respecting said Patents and Patent Application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths

> **PATENT** REEL: 037053 FRAME: 0002

and generally do everything possible to aid Crystal Clear, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patents and Patent Application and all Letters Patent based upon said Patents and Patent Application in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this document in accordance with its

constitutions.

ASSIGNORS/INVENTORS

George Sevell

PATENT REEL: 037053 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 11/16/2015